
Competitor Club Class 1a 1b 1c 2a 2b 2c 2d 3a 3b 3c 3d Total Overall Class Pos

Paul Blair MG 7 42.9 42.4 41.9 28.2 28.2 33.0 27.6 29.1 26.1 28.0 26.9 354.3 1 0

Tim Tomalin CAM 7 44.7 44.8 44.2 29.1 28.9 30.0 28.3 28.6 27.9 27.2 27.5 361.2 2 1
Mark King ADC 7 43.0 42.9 41.8 29.4 29.1 50.0 47.6 26.5 26.7 26.7 26.1 389.8 3 2

David Cochrane MG 7 48.3 47.7 52.0 33.6 36.3 35.1 32.9 30.2 29.5 29.3 29.1 404.0 4 3

Jack Brien MG 6 50.5 46.1 47.9 37.2 34.5 34.8 36.8 32.3 31.1 30.1 30.7 412.0 5 1

Gary Campbell DMC 7 49.7 62.4 47.7 33.0 34.5 32.7 33.2 30.3 29.6 29.9 29.2 412.2 6 4

Alex Lyttle MG 4 50.6 51.5 48.6 36.8 35.1 35.4 34.4 41.1 31.2 31.0 30.2 425.9 8 1

Michael Reid MG 4 55.0 49.6 54.2 40.2 34.9 37.0 35.0 32.1 30.7 30.2 29.7 428.6 11 2

Mark Francis UAC 6 47.9 52.8 52.7 35.3 37.6 35.0 42.1 32.8 30.4 32.9 30.1 429.6 12 3

Mark Brien MG 7 50.5 49.3 51.6 43.1 36.9 50.0 36.5 32.2 36.5 33.0 31.2 450.8 16 5

Paul Muldoon cam 6 54.1 56.2 53.1 42.2 39.3 38.4 38.0 34.5 34.0 32.5 33.8 456.1 19 4

Jay Colville MG 7 62.9 60.8 51.1 45.8 38.5 36.6 36.2 31.2 37.2 32.0 29.8 462.1 20 6

Adam Brogan NUCC 6 61.3 57.9 53.7 41.3 37.9 38.4 36.5 35.7 34.0 34.0 32.6 463.3 22 6

Davy Boyce ADC 6 63.1 53.6 52.8 43.5 37.5 42.5 36.7 36.2 33.2 37.0 33.2 469.3 24 7

Bryan Mutch MG 7 62.9 53.2 49.7 52.5 36.3 46.2 36.9 33.6 33.5 31.8 35.1 471.7 25 7

Gary Milligan MG 5 58.4 56.9 57.9 39.0 39.5 41.9 38.2 35.8 36.2 35.9 34.5 474.2 26 7

Christopher Hillis CAM 6 67.9 56.9 60.4 42.2 37.5 38.1 44.9 33.3 33.0 33.4 33.0 480.6 28 8

Eric Martin MG 5 55.6 55.9 67.4 41.0 37.5 45.4 36.4 35.7 35.9 37.0 33.7 481.5 29 8

Dickie Curran CAM 6 61.3 60.0 50.5 45.2 42.0 43.2 39.6 36.0 35.7 34.5 33.7 481.7 30 9

Ian McCann CAM 5 53.5 55.8 57.2 47.5 37.8 43.3 37.3 39.2 50.0 31.0 30.8 483.4 31 9

Josh Finlay CAM 5 64.8 54.0 58.7 42.5 39.5 40.3 38.1 35.7 34.0 35.6 49.5 492.7 32 10

Neil Stewart TSCC 5 65.9 62.4 59.4 42.6 41.4 42.4 45.9 34.1 34.4 35.1 34.2 497.8 33 11

James Finlay CAM 5 62.5 62.3 61.1 46.0 43.8 42.1 40.1 35.5 39.1 35.0 34.7 502.2 34 12

Redmond McNamee MG 9 60.8 58.1 57.7 47.9 45.5 46.8 46.9 35.9 34.5 35.2 34.0 503.3 35 1

Derek Harrison ADC 6 61.2 60.4 67.9 41.2 40.3 45.3 42.1 36.6 35.3 36.0 40.4 506.7 36 10

Matthew Walker TSCC 6 54.7 62.7 54.3 46.7 39.9 40.0 43.8 52.4 37.4 37.6 44.0 513.5 37 11

Andrew Tucker TSCC 6 60.9 57.3 56.9 45.8 58.3 45.0 49.5 37.4 38.4 39.6 34.6 523.7 38 12

Adam McMullan TSCC 9 69.3 67.4 64.4 45.0 48.2 48.0 52.0 37.7 37.3 36.0 35.4 540.7 39 2

Oran Baird CAM 6 58.8 65.7 72.5 49.9 54.5 45.5 43.9 41.4 38.0 38.1 34.9 543.2 40 13

Dermot Johnson MG 3 64.6 62.9 62.9 46.4 50.0 46.9 44.1 38.6 35.7 50.7 43.0 545.8 41 1

Sam Dougan TSCC 9 70.3 69.3 68.3 41.5 45.0 30.0 40.0 65.9 52.9 53.3 51.9 588.4 42 3

Jordan Moore DMC 9 89.5 82.6 86.2 77.1 64.5 50.9 55.2 48.0 44.5 48.5 58.6 705.6 43 4

Bruce Carson CAM 6 52.0 56.2 52.3 43.2 39.3 40.8 37.7 35.3 32.6 38.0 34.7 462.1 20= 5

Liam Shaw Mfelt 6 53.4 50.7 57.9 35.3 32.6 38.0 34.7 32.4 32.0 30.7 29.7 427.4 9= 2

Ashley Lamont ADC 7 dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf

Jeremy Tomalin ADC 7 dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf 31.9 30.0 35.0 dnf dnf dnf



Competitor Club Class 1a 1b 1c 2a 2b 2c 2d 3a 3b 3c 3d Total Overall Class Pos

Dermot Johnson MG 3 64.6 62.9 62.9 46.4 50.0 46.9 44.1 38.6 35.7 50.7 43.0 545.8 41 1

Alex Lyttle MG 4 50.6 51.5 48.6 36.8 35.1 35.4 34.4 41.1 31.2 31.0 30.2 425.9 8 1

Michael Reid MG 4 55.0 49.6 54.2 40.2 34.9 37.0 35.0 32.1 30.7 30.2 29.7 428.6 11 2

Angus Johnson UVCC 4 56.7 50.9 68.0 35.4 34.0 33.1 33.6 31.0 30.6 35.2 41.2 449.7 15 3

Kevin McNamee MG 4 52.2 56.2 49.2 37.7 54.0 34.9 40.9 31.0 31.3 34.9 31.9 454.2 18 4

Mark Lemon MG 4 59.2 68.4 55.9 41.0 39.8 40.0 35.2 34.0 33.0 33.9 35.5 475.9 27 5

Andrew Earney MG 5 56.0 49.0 49.0 34.7 37.7 34.7 34.6 30.3 30.0 30.1 29.5 415.6 7 1

Jimmy Dougan TSCC 5 51.1 51.5 51.6 39.2 36.7 36.2 36.5 31.5 30.9 30.8 31.4 427.4 9 2

Brian Glenn MG 5 54.3 52.4 54.0 36.4 39.6 35.1 36.0 32.7 32.3 31.4 30.8 435.0 13 3

Ron Mullen ADC 5 54.0 54.3 55.7 37.0 36.7 36.9 35.6 34.4 34.1 33.9 34.0 446.6 14 4

Adam Hilditch CAM 5 60.0 52.9 56.3 38.2 42.6 36.4 37.5 31.7 32.8 32.0 32.2 452.6 17 5

Aaron Annett CAM 5 55.4 55.3 56.1 38.1 41.1 39.7 36.9 34.0 45.5 33.2 32.2 467.5 23 6

Gary Milligan MG 5 58.4 56.9 57.9 39.0 39.5 41.9 38.2 35.8 36.2 35.9 34.5 474.2 26 7

Eric Martin MG 5 55.6 55.9 67.4 41.0 37.5 45.4 36.4 35.7 35.9 37.0 33.7 481.5 29 8

Ian McCann CAM 5 53.5 55.8 57.2 47.5 37.8 43.3 37.3 39.2 50.0 31.0 30.8 483.4 31 9

Josh Finlay CAM 5 64.8 54.0 58.7 42.5 39.5 40.3 38.1 35.7 34.0 35.6 49.5 492.7 32 10

Neil Stewart TSCC 5 65.9 62.4 59.4 42.6 41.4 42.4 45.9 34.1 34.4 35.1 34.2 497.8 33 11

James Finlay CAM 5 62.5 62.3 61.1 46.0 43.8 42.1 40.1 35.5 39.1 35.0 34.7 502.2 34 12

Jack Brien MG 6 50.5 46.1 47.9 37.2 34.5 34.8 36.8 32.3 31.1 30.1 30.7 412.0 5 1

Liam Shaw Mfelt 6 53.4 50.7 57.9 35.3 32.6 38.0 34.7 32.4 32.0 30.7 29.7 427.4 9= 2

Mark Francis UAC 6 47.9 52.8 52.7 35.3 37.6 35.0 42.1 32.8 30.4 32.9 30.1 429.6 12 3

Paul Muldoon cam 6 54.1 56.2 53.1 42.2 39.3 38.4 38.0 34.5 34.0 32.5 33.8 456.1 19 4

Bruce Carson CAM 6 52.0 56.2 52.3 43.2 39.3 40.8 37.7 35.3 32.6 38.0 34.7 462.1 20= 5

Adam Brogan NUCC 6 61.3 57.9 53.7 41.3 37.9 38.4 36.5 35.7 34.0 34.0 32.6 463.3 22 6

Davy Boyce ADC 6 63.1 53.6 52.8 43.5 37.5 42.5 36.7 36.2 33.2 37.0 33.2 469.3 24 7

Christopher Hillis CAM 6 67.9 56.9 60.4 42.2 37.5 38.1 44.9 33.3 33.0 33.4 33.0 480.6 28 8

Dickie Curran CAM 6 61.3 60.0 50.5 45.2 42.0 43.2 39.6 36.0 35.7 34.5 33.7 481.7 30 9

Derek Harrison ADC 6 61.2 60.4 67.9 41.2 40.3 45.3 42.1 36.6 35.3 36.0 40.4 506.7 36 10

Matthew Walker TSCC 6 54.7 62.7 54.3 46.7 39.9 40.0 43.8 52.4 37.4 37.6 44.0 513.5 37 11

Andrew Tucker TSCC 6 60.9 57.3 56.9 45.8 58.3 45.0 49.5 37.4 38.4 39.6 34.6 523.7 38 12

Oran Baird CAM 6 58.8 65.7 72.5 49.9 54.5 45.5 43.9 41.4 38.0 38.1 34.9 543.2 40 13

Paul Blair MG 7 42.9 42.4 41.9 28.2 28.2 33.0 27.6 29.1 26.1 28.0 26.9 354.3 1 0

Tim Tomalin CAM 7 44.7 44.8 44.2 29.1 28.9 30.0 28.3 28.6 27.9 27.2 27.5 361.2 2 1

Mark King ADC 7 43.0 42.9 41.8 29.4 29.1 50.0 47.6 26.5 26.7 26.7 26.1 389.8 3 2

David Cochrane MG 7 48.3 47.7 52.0 33.6 36.3 35.1 32.9 30.2 29.5 29.3 29.1 404.0 4 3

Gary Campbell DMC 7 49.7 62.4 47.7 33.0 34.5 32.7 33.2 30.3 29.6 29.9 29.2 412.2 6 4

Mark Brien MG 7 50.5 49.3 51.6 43.1 36.9 50.0 36.5 32.2 36.5 33.0 31.2 450.8 16 5

Jay Colville MG 7 62.9 60.8 51.1 45.8 38.5 36.6 36.2 31.2 37.2 32.0 29.8 462.1 20 6

Bryan Mutch MG 7 62.9 53.2 49.7 52.5 36.3 46.2 36.9 33.6 33.5 31.8 35.1 471.7 25 7

Redmond McNamee MG 9 60.8 58.1 57.7 47.9 45.5 46.8 46.9 35.9 34.5 35.2 34.0 503.3 35 1

Adam McMullan TSCC 9 69.3 67.4 64.4 45.0 48.2 48.0 52.0 37.7 37.3 36.0 35.4 540.7 39 2

Sam Dougan TSCC 9 70.3 69.3 68.3 41.5 45.0 30.0 40.0 65.9 52.9 53.3 51.9 588.4 42 3

Jordan Moore DMC 9 89.5 82.6 86.2 77.1 64.5 50.9 55.2 48.0 44.5 48.5 58.6 705.6 43 4

Ashley Lamont ADC 7 dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf

Jeremy Tomalin ADC 7 dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf 31.9 30.0 35.0 dnf dnf dnf


